News Flash Home
The original item was published from 9/9/2022 1:07:30 PM to 9/13/2022 12:00:02 AM.

News Flash

City of Menifee News & Announcements

Posted on: September 9, 2022

[ARCHIVED] City of Menifee Hazardous Weather Conditions Update - September 9, 2022

Hazardous Weather Conditions

City of Menifee Hazardous Weather Conditions Update - September 9, 2022

There are multiple hazardous weather conditions affecting the City of Menifee including Flood Watch and High Wind Warning. If there are any major changes, this post will be updated to provide additional weather condition updates and resources.

 Flood Watch in effect until September 11

Prepare for the rain ahead and pick-up free sandbags and sand at any self-serve sandbag location below. Residents, property owners, and business owners should bring their own gloves and shovels and be prepared to fill the sandbags (while supplies last). 

 Menifee Fire Stations: 

  • Station 5:  28971 Goetz Rd.
  • Station 76: 29950 Menifee  Rd.

  Public Works Maintenance Operations Center (MOC): 27860 Bradley Rd.

 High Wind Warning in effect from September 9 until September 10. 

Take extra precautions if you work or spend time outside.

For information on the Fairview Fire, evacuation centers, and more, visit CalFire’s incident page at https://linktr.ee/IMT6

Facebook Twitter Email